	FORM PTO-1594 R 04 - 29 - (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Off	
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	4 (1816 1818) 1811 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 181	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 101022		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	SUNGARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC.	Name: SUNGARD INVESTMENT SYSTEMS INC.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ■*Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address:State:ILZIP:60521	
NY	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
0.9	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	
50	<ul> <li>         ■ Assignment         □ Merger         □ Security Agreement         □ Change of Name     </li> </ul>	☐ Limited Partnership	
	Other  Execution Date:1, 1999	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designates attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  04-16-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail F	See Attached Schedule A  Ropt Dt. #70	
_	Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6	
	Name: Glenn A. Gundersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Internal Address: Dechert Price & Rhoads	☐ Enclosed	
	4000 Bell Atlantic Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1717 Arch St.	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475	
	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
-	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
_	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.		
	Stephanie E. Thier  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature • Date Date of cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
 04/28/19	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	hrequired coversheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

1910577

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

### SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Assignment from SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. to SunGard Investment Systems Inc.

## Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E EXPEDITER & Design	1,910,577	8/8/95
EXPEDITER	1,969,142	4/23/96
INVEST ONE	1,581,262	2/6/90
I.Q.	1,711,645	9/1/92
SUPERF4	1,794,801	9/27/93
XAMIN	2,175,637	7/21/98

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington Delaware 19810, has adopted the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for use in its business.

AND WHEREAS SunGard Investment Systems Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Salt Creek Lane, Hinsdale, IL 60521, is a corporate affiliate of Assignor, and wishes to acquire the Trademarks, the registrations shown in Schedule A (the "Registrations"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: January 1, 1999

SUNGARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC

By

Name: George F Warren, Jr.

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

### SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Assignment from SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. to SunGard Investment Systems Inc.

## Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E EXPEDITER & Design	1,910,577	8/8/95
EXPEDITER	1,969,142	4/23/96
INVEST ONE	1,581,262	2/6/90
I.Q.	1,711,645	9/1/92
SUPERF4	1,794,801	9/27/93
XAMIN	2,175,637	7/21/98

**RECORDED: 04/16/1999**